
 
 
 
POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL MEETING​ 9:00 a.m., Friday, September 8, 2023 

 
 

AGENDA​ ​  

 
1.​ Welcome and Introductions​  ​ Rosendahl  

 
2.​ Approval of Agenda and Minutes​ Rosendahl 

 
3.​ Election of Chair and Vice Chair​​ Rosendahl 

Slate of Candidates: 
Beth Clausen, Chair 
Molly Niehls, Vice-Chair                                                                                                                  

 
4.​ Minitex Reports   ​ ​  

a.​ Director’s Report ​ ​ Snow 
b.​ MNLINK transition ​ ​ Moeller 
c.​ Shared Print Program​ ​ Waitz 
d.​ Annual Report​ ​ Miller 

 
5.​ Minitex FY24 Budget ​ ​ Badio 

 
6.​ Minitex OEAC Program​ ​ Argo 

 
7.​ K-12 Media Centers​ ​ Kaste, Dress​  

 
8.​ Member Updates ​  ​ All  

 
9.​ Strategic Planning Process 

 
10.​ Adjourn ​ ​  

 

 



Council Membership 
Twin Cities & Southern State Colleges​

Deanna Munson (2025) 

Anoka Technical College 

763-576-4154 

deanna.munson@anokatech.edu  

Private Colleges​

Emily Waitz  (2026) 

Northwest Health Sciences University Library 

952-300-3567 

ewaitz@nwhealth.edu 

 

Minnesota State Library Services​

Tami Lee, ex officio  non-voting​

State Library Services​

651-582-8791 

tamara.lee@state.mn.us 

State Universities​

Beth Clausen (2025) 

Metro State University 

651-793-1618 

beth.clausen@metrostate.edu 

Regional Public System Libraries​

Scott Vrieze (2025) 

Metropolitan Library Service Agency (MELSA) 

651-379-2741 

scott@melsa.org 

Minnesota State Colleges & Universities​

Johnna Horton, ex officio non-voting 

PALS 

507-389-2000 

johnna.horton@mnsu.edu 

Metro-Area Public Libraries​

Margaret Stone (2024) 

Dakota County Library 

651-450-2930 

margaret.stone@co.dakota.mn.us 

State Government Libraries​

Molly Riley Niehls (2024) 

Legislative Reference Library 

651-296-7661 

mollyr@lrl.mn.gov 

North Dakota​

Mary Soucie, ex officio non-voting​

North Dakota State Library​

701-328-4654​

msoucie@nd.gov 

Central & Northern State Colleges​

Rachel Milani (2026) 

Minnesota North, Hibbing Campus   

218-293-6928 

rachel.milani@minnesotanorth.edu 

 

Multitype, Multicounty Lib. Systems​

Ashley Dress, (2026)  

Southeast Library System  

507-288-5513 

andress@selco.info 

 

South Dakota  

George Seamon, ex officio non-voting  

South Dakota State Library  

605-773-3131 

george.seamon@state.sd.us 

 

Greater Minnesota Public Libraries​

Will Richter  (2026) 

Grand Rapids Public Library  

218-326-7640 

wrichter@grandrapidsmn.gov 

 

K-12 Schools​

Ashley Krohn (2025) 

K-12 Library & Information Media  

Edina Public Schools 

952-848-4520 

ashley.krohn@edinaschools.org 

South Dakota​

Dan Daily, ex officio  non-voting​

University of South Dakota​

605-677-5371​

dan.daily@usd.edu 

 

University of Minnesota Twin Cities​

Lisa German​

University of Minnesota Libraries​

612-624-1807​

lgerman@umn.edu 

University of Minnesota System Campuses​

Matt Rosendahl (2024)​

University of Minnesota Duluth​

218-726-6562​

mrosenda@d.umn.edu 

Minnesota Office of Higher Education​

Nekey Oliver, staff​

651-283-4647​

nekey.oliver@state.mn.us 

Tribal College Libraries 

Ignacio Mendez (2024)​

Red Lake Tribal and Community College​

218-679-2860  ext. 1012​

ignacio.mendez@rlnc.edu 

 Minitex 

Maggie Snow, staff​

612-624-4362​

msnow@umn.edu 

 


